

<u>For Immediate Release</u> February 8, 2024

# The Women's Fund of Greater Green Bay Proudly Announces "Impactful, an Event by the Women's Fund"

(Previously Backstage with the Women's Fund)

GREEN BAY, Wis. – The Women's Fund of the Greater Green Bay Community Foundation will host "Impactful, an event by the Women's Fund" on Wednesday, March 6, 2024. We are excited to announce a new name and logo for this event. Previously known as "Backstage with the Women's Fund", the event will now simply be "Impactful, an event by the Women's Fund."



"The new name and logo reflect how the purpose of the event has evolved over the years. We have come to recognize that this event is truly about how our grantees, donors, nonprofit partners and the community as a whole are making an **impact** on our community," said Lori Harris, President of the Women's Fund.

In addition, we will hear from the Nancy Armbrust Impact Award winner, a person who creates a positive impact in everything they do. Finally, this event is a wonderful opportunity to network, make connections, and celebrate the deep impact we have on each other. The event will take place at a new location, The Terrace at Marina Circle from 5:00 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.

Organizations that will present at Impactful include We All Rise, Awaken, and Golden House.

### What to Expect at Impactful

Date: Wednesday, March 6, 2024 Time: 5:00 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.

Location: The Terrace at Marina Circle (2465 Marina Circle, Green Bay, WI 54304) Tickets: \$20 purchased through https://womensfundgb.org/events/impactful/

The Women's Fund of Greater Green Bay would like to express sincere thanks to our two event sponsors – Summit Credit Union and the Greater Green Bay Community Foundation. We would also like to thank our three Sustaining Legacy Partners – Associated Bank, Green Bay Packers Give Back, and Prevea Health for their continued support.

###

#### **Contact Information**

Erika Ritchie
Public Relations & Communications Manager
Greater Green Bay Community Foundation

## About the Women's Fund of Greater Green Bay

The Women's Fund of Greater Green Bay invests in women for a stronger community. A fund of the Greater Green Bay Community Foundation led by community volunteers, the Women's Fund provides funding to local nonprofit programs to improve the lives of women and girls. These investments strengthen families, our community, and society. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.womensfundgb.org">www.womensfundgb.org</a>.

## **About the Greater Green Bay Community Foundation**

Established in 1991, the Greater Green Bay Community Foundation inspires and encourages charitable giving in Northeast Wisconsin by providing simple and smart giving tools for donors, impactful grants for nonprofit organizations, and collaborative leadership around critical community initiatives. Since inception, the Community Foundation has awarded more than \$190 million in grants to strengthen our community. In the past year, almost \$20 million was distributed to support a broad range of community needs. As a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, the Community Foundation manages 769 charitable funds with assets exceeding \$161 million. <a href="https://www.ggbcf.org">www.ggbcf.org</a>